

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-5636 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/14/2020 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 4/21/2020 Final action: 4/21/2020

Title: *Ratifying an Emergency Change Order Approval approved by the City Manager on April 14, 2020, as

provided for under Section 2-797(2) and 2-845 of the Code of Ordinances, authorizing a Change Order in the amount of \$94,299.63 for additional work required for demolition/reconstruction of Building 1287, under the contract awarded to Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc. for Truman Waterfront Park Phase 1B; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents in substantial conformance with Change Order upon advice and consent of the City Attorney; Authorizing any

necessary budget transfers and amendments.

Sponsors: Gregory Veliz

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Purchasing Exemption w/ Attachments, 4. 19-296 Truman

Waterfront CTS approval

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/21/2020	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Ratifying an Emergency Change Order Approval approved by the City Manager on April 14, 2020, as provided for under Section 2-797(2) and 2-845 of the Code of Ordinances, authorizing a Change Order in the amount of \$94,299.63 for additional work required for demolition/reconstruction of Building 1287, under the contract awarded to Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc. for Truman Waterfront Park Phase 1B; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents in substantial conformance with Change Order upon advice and consent of the City Attorney; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers and amendments.